sex, age, surgical specialty, anesthetic
technique, American Society of Anesthesiologists (ASA) physical status classification, surgery duration, and
complications. A binary logistic regression was adjusted for the complications detected in each call.

Results
Nine-hundred eighty-four (984) patients were included, of which 79.8% (n=785) and 75.3% (n=741) answered
the follow-up calls on the seventh and fourteenth days after discharge, respectively. Complications were
reported in 47.1% (n=370) and 29.8% (n=221) of these calls, respectively, with pain having the highest